

01-14-2009



103543782

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

#### **DOCUMENT ID NO. 103539897**

To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.		
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of	Receiving Party(ies):
Jon Njardarson	Name:	Cornell University
Lindsay Batory Matthew Brichacek Renato Bauer Erik Rogers	Internal Address:	C/O CCTEC
	Street Address:	395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310
□ Additional names of conveying parties attached.		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
⊠Assignment □ Merger	City, State, Zip:	Ithaca, NY 14850
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other:		
10/23/08, 10/23/08, 10/24/08		
Execution Date: 10/30/08, 12/10/08	□ Additional n	ame(s) and address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s).	
12/244,711  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
☐ Additional Num	hers Attached	
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Total Number of Ap Pat	plications and ents Involved: 1
Name:	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Address: <b>23364</b>	□ Enclosed	
Customer Number	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Phone: (703) 683-0500	8. Deposit Account Num	ber: 02-0200
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	DPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing is true and corr	rect and any attached copy
Eric S. Spector	Ducon	January 9, 2009
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
, and the second	oignature /	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	achments and document:	

Attorney Dkt: NJAR3001

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we). Jon Njardarson, Lindsay Batory, Matthew Bricachek, Renato Bauer, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful Erik Rogers improvements in PRODUCTION OF 2,5- DIHYDROFURANS AND ANALAGOUS COMPOUNDS

,	
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application	for United States Letters Patent was
accepted on even date herewith	
accuted on:	
🗆 filed on: Scrial No :	
☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No : PCT/I	JS07/06216 filed: 3/17/08
WHEREAS, CORNELL UNIVERSITY whose post office address is 395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310, Ithat thereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entathroughout the world;	rs, NY 14850 ire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire in throughout the United States of America, including any and all Uni- continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire re- world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certifical ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and	ted States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, ight, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the tes in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded all other available international conventions and treaties; and the faddition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents
and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that a INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and	may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said as without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify a information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S may on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR tapplication or patent encompassed within the terms of this
Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire pelioof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representative attent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have	Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and wes and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made omas, PLIC to insert or complete any information in this document co.
Assignor Name	Address
Jon Njardarson	1 /
Where Signed Ithaca, New York 14850	204 Dubois Road Ithaca, New York 14850
Date Ocloses 23rd &8	Signature
SS	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and

M Continued on Next Page

5:\Produce\ess\Assignments\NJAR3001 Assignment1 22Oct08 wpd

PATENT REEL: 022108 FRAME: 0913

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Attv	Dkt:	NJAR3001
WILL	Dr.	1411/21/2001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Page: 2

Lindsay Batory  Where Signed  Lindsay Batory  Where Signed	Loverand, of 45140  Loverand, of 45140  Ala Cook House  thaca, New York 14850
Date 10-23-08	Signature Sunday Entory
SS	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	yand acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
ROSE MARY A. CARTER, NO ROSE MARY A. CARTER, NO SCRANTON TOWNSHIP, LACKAW MY COMMISSION EXPIRES I	TARY PUBLIC DE MANY A COUNTY (Notary Public
Assignor Name	Address
Matthew Bricachek  Where Signed  Little Falls, MN 56345	120 ½ 2 <sup>rd</sup> Street, NE Little Falls, MN 56345
Date	Signature
SS	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	_ and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:
Assignor Name Renato Bauer	Address
Where Signed Pepperell, MA 01463	37 Shawnee Road Pepperell, MA 01463
Date	Signature
SS	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said, 20	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:

**5** Continued on Next Page

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Page:	2

Assignor Name Lindsay Batory	Address 414 Cook House
Where Signed Ithoen, New York	Ithaca, New York 14850
Date	Signature
\$\$	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
	New P. I.
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:
Assignor Name Matthew Brichacek  Mauthew Bricachek ws Wallok  Where Signed  Little Falls, MN 56345	Address  120 1/2 2 <sup>nd</sup> Street, NE Little Falls, MN 56345
10/24/2008	Signal Mitte Rtu
Before me personally appeared said	(Notarization preferred but not required) _ and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this day of , 20	
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:
Assignor Name Rengio Bauct	Address 37 Shawnee Road
Where Signed Popperell, MA 01463	Pepperell, MA 01463
Date	Signature
SS	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said, 20	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

H Continued on Next Page

B&T-N JAR3001(2) 22Oci08 wpd

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Page: \_\_2\_\_\_

	and and the least of all the to the most of a constant of the
Assignor Name	Address
Lindsay Batory	
Whare Signed	414 Cook House Ithaca, New York 14850
Ithaca, New York	Ithacu, New York 14830
Date	Signature
\$ <b>\$</b>	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	and administrational this transmission to the boards of
deed this day of, 20	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free set and
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Assignos Name	
Matthew Bricachok	Address
Where Signed	120 1/2 2nd Street, NE
Little Falls, MN 56345	Little Falls, MN 56345
Date	Signature
w	(Notarization preferred but not required)
<b>\$5</b>	(Notalikation presented out not required)
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this, day of, 20	
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:
	my Commission Expense.
Assignor Nante	Address
Renato Bauer	37 Shawnee Road
Where Signed Popperell, MA 01463	Pepperell, MA 01463
2.3	SIgnasure Rento Boron
-10/23/08 10/30/08 K.S	74100 8111
Name of the state	(Notarization preferred but not required)
<b>89</b>	
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

Continued on Next Page

9&T-N JAR3001(2) 22Oct08 wpd

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Page:	3

6368 Mayflower Lanc Lakeview, New York 14085  filter  (Notarization preferred but not required)  acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:
Lakeview, New York 14085  sture  (Notarization preferred but not required)  acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and  Abul Many  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:
(Notarization preferred but not required)  acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and  Abul Millian Notary Fablic  My Commission Expires:
(Notarization preferred but not required)  acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and  Abul Millian  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:
(Notarization preferred but not required)  sicknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and  Abul Mahanananananananananananananananananana
My Cominission Expires:
My Commission Expires:
es:
ature
##IBC
ature
(Notarization preferred but not required)
acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
Notary Public
Aly Commission Expires:
nur.
авиге
(Notarization preferred but not required)
acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
Notary Public

Continued on Next Page

B&T-N JAR3001(3) 22Ocl08 wpd

Attorney Dkt: NJAR3001

representatives

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Jon Njardarson, Lindsay Batory, Matthew Bricachek, Renato Bauer, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful Erik Rogers improvements in PRODUCTION OF 2,5- DIHYDROFURANS AND ANALAGOUS COMPOUNDS

tent was
filed: 3/17/08

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the

entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents

and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters
Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and
behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters
Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	Address
Jon Njardarson	1
, Where Signed	204 Dubois Road Ithaca, New York 14850
Ithaca, New York 14850	
Date Ocloses 23rd 88	Signature (
SS	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	_ and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

☑ Continued on Next Page

S:\Producer\ess\Assignments\N JAR3001 Assignment\ 22Oct08 wpd

44.	123.4	NITA D 1/MIL
Atty	IJALL	NJAR3001

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Page: \_\_2\_\_\_

Assignor Name  Lindsay Batory  Where Signed  Ithaca, New York Scranton, PA	Address 9163 Willow Creek Dr. Loveland, OH 45140 414 Cook House Ithaca, New York 14850	
Date 10-23-08	Signature Control	
SS	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared said		
ROSE MARY A. CARTER, NOTARY PUBLIC SE MANY A CATALLY SCRANTON TOWNSHIP, LACKAWANNA COUNTY (Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 24. 2009 My Commission Expires:		
Assignor Name	Address	
Matthew Bricachek  Where Signed  Little Falls, MN 56345	120 ½ 2 <sup>nd</sup> Street, NE Little Falls, MN 56345	
Date	Signature	
SS	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and	
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:	
dssignor Name	Address	
Renato Bauer Where Signed	37 Shawnee Road Pepperell, MA 01463	
Pepperell, MA 01463  Date	Signature	
ss	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and	
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:	

Continued on Next Page

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Page: \_\_2\_\_\_

Assignor Name	Address
Lindsay Balory	J
Where Signed	414 Cook House Ithaca, New York 14850
Ithuca, New York	·
Date	Signature
S\$	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said deed this day of , 20 .	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Assignor Name Matthew Bricachek us Ny 31/08	Address
Where Signed	120 ½ 2 <sup>nd</sup> Street, NE
Little Falls, MN 56345	Little Falls, MN 56345
Daie	Signaling Metho Metho
10/24/2008	mitto is the
SS	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	, ,
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Assignor Name	Atlifest
Renato Bauer	37 Shawnee Road
Where Signal Pepperell, MA 01463	Popperell, MA 01463
Date	Signature
S\$	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

也 Continued on Next Page

B&T-N /AR3001(2) 22Oct08 wpd

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Page: \_\_2\_\_\_

Arsignor Name	Address
Lindsay Batory	
Whare Signed	414 Cook House Ithaca, New York 14850
Ithaca, New York	IMBOR TOU TOLK LOUV
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
\$\$	tronsciences biorgion on noticificat
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed thisday of, 20	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
atsignor Name	Address
Matthew Bricachek	Aimites,
Where Signed	120 1/2 2nd Street, NE
Liule Falls, MN 56345	Lluie Falls, MN 56345
Date	Signaturo
\$3	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this day of, 20	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Assignor Name	Address
Renato Bauer	37 Shawnee Road
Where Signed  Pownerell MA 01463	Pepperell, MA 01463
Pepperell, MA 01463	Classation A & A
-10/23/08 10/30/08 K.S	Signature Revolto Berry
85	(Notarization preferred but not required)
<u></u>	A collection of the binders and the back of the best of the second
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
000 1113	
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:
	int a property residence residence

6 Continued on Next Page

B&T-N /AR3001(2) 22Oct08 wpd

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Page: \_\_3\_\_

Assignor Name Erik Rogers  Where Signed	Addrass 6368 Mayflower Lane Lakeview, New York 14085
Lakeview, New York  12/10/08	Signatura Crice Pigers
SS  Before me personally appeared said ELIK ZOGERS	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said ELIK ZOGERS deed this 10 day of VECCMAER, 2008.	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
Thad McMurray Notary Public, State of New York Originally qualified in Niegera County My Commission Expires on June 30, 20 1 7	Notat y Public  My Commission Expires:
Assigner Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Before me personally appeared said deed this day of 20	(Notarization preferred but not required) _ and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this day of, 20	Notary Public
	My Cammission Expires:
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signoture
Ss  Before me personally appeared said	(Notarization preferred but not required)  and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this day of	
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:

Continued on Next Page

B&T-N JAR3001(3) 22Ock05 wpd

**RECORDED: 12/12/2008**